00 2966945

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heating Oil Partners, L.P.		108/04/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOP Energy, LLC	
Street Address:	4 West Red Oak Lane	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2966945	HEATING OIL PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2963420	HOP FUELS DIRECT
Registration Number:	2966944	HOP COMMERCIAL FUELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8285
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib

Signature: /Jacqueline P. Scheib/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0749

900171915

Date:	09/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=HeatingOil#page1.tif source=HeatingOil#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0750

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "HEATING OIL PARTNERS,
L.P." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME
FROM "HEATING OIL PARTNERS, L.P." TO "HOP ENERGY, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 2:28
O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 4952528

Warriet Smith Hindson

DATE: 08-04-06

2542381 8100V

060733922

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0751

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership is domiciled immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Partnership was first formed is September 13, 1995.
- 4. The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Heating Oil Partners, L.P.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is HOP Energy, LLC.
- 6. The effective date of this Certificate is the date of filing.

Dated as of the ______ day of August, 2006.

Authorized-Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:27 PM 08/04/2006
FILED 02:28 PM 08/04/2006
SRV 060733922 - 2542381 FILE

Dylanck: Remley

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

CTDOCS/1666323.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0752